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Answer ALL questions. Write your answers in the spaces provided.

1 Mia provided the following information at 1 January 2019.

$
Bank 5750Cr
Fixtures and fittings (cost $60 000) 48 000
Inventory 20 000
Other receivables 1100
Trade payables 34950
Trade receivables 40 000

(a) Calculate the equity at 1 January 2019.
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During the year ended 31 December 2019

« sales were $210 000

« purchases were $155 000

«  Mia took $3 000 in goods and $15 150 in cash for personal use
« Mia introduced her private motor vehicle valued at $10 000

«  profit for the year as a percentage of revenue was 10%.

At 31 December 2019 the inventory was valued at $25 000

(b) Prepare an extract of the income statement for the year ended 31 December 2019
showing the trading section only.

Mia

Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2019
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(c) Prepare an extract of the statement of financial position at 31 December 2019
showing the equity section only.

Mia

Statement of financial position at 31 December 2019

(d) State two factors that cause non-current assets to depreciate.
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(e) State two concepts that apply when depreciating non-current assets.
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(f) (i) State the formula for each ratio.

(2)

Ratio Formula 2019 2018

Current (working capital) 1.8:1 2:1
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(i) Evaluate the change in liquidity.
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2 Jeff is a manufacturer of motor vehicles.

(a) Define the following terms:
(3)

raw materials

work in progress
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Jeff provided the following information for the year ended 31 December 2019.

Inventory
Finished goods
Raw materials
Work in progress

Factory machinery
Cost
Provision for depreciation

Carriage inwards
Insurance

Heat, light and power
Purchases of raw materials
Production wages
Supervisor wages

Royalties

1 January

$

25500
18 750
21570

90 000
43 920

31 December

$

31750
16 250
18 590

90 000
To be calculated

8 955
12 500
37 250

238795
98 000
28 575

50 000

« Insurance, heat, light and power are apportioned between the factory and the

office in the ratio of 80:20
« Heat, light and power paid in advance, $1 750
«  Production wages for workers owing, $1 250
« Supervisor wages owing, $2 325

« Depreciation for factory machinery is charged at 20% per annum using the

reducing balance method.
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(b) Prepare the manufacturing account for the year ended 31 December 2019.
(11)

Jeff

Manufacturing account for the year ended 31 December 2019

9

Turn over »

P 6 0 6 8 4 A 0 9 1 2




SLRRK
( \ S0
XXX
KL

(c) State, indicating with a tick, (v'), where each item will be shown in the statement
of financial position.

(6)
Non-current Current Non-current Current
assets assets liabilities liabilities
Accumulated depreciation
Bank loan 2026
Work in progress
Bank overdraft
Other receivables
Provision for irrecoverable debts
(d) Evaluate why it is necessary for a business to account for other receivables and
other payables.
(5)
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(Total for Question 2 = 25 marks)

TOTAL FOR PAPER =50 MARKS
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